
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031661-2022 

Contract

CWC21020 Health & Safety Training

Wolverhampton City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031661

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0321bd  

Published 9 November 2022, 11:16am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wolverhampton City Council

Civic Centre, St Peters Square

Wolverhampton

WV1 1RL

Contact

Mrs Karen Boden

Email

Karen.boden@wolverhampton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1902555136

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031661-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031661-2022
mailto:Karen.boden@wolverhampton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG3 - West Midlands

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk
http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CWC21020 Health & Safety Training

Reference number

DN592690

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

AA01 - Metal

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council require a suitably qualified and experienced organisation to provide the

following Health & Training Courses to it's staff.

• Fire Marshal

• Moving and Handling People

• Moving and Handling People Update

• Emergency First Aid at Work

• First Aid at Work

• First Aid at Work Requalification

• First Aid at Work Annual refresher

• Paediatric First Aid



Page 4 to 7

The Contract

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £109,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71317200 - Health and safety services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG3 - West Midlands

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council require a suitably qualified and experienced organisation to provide the

following Health & Training Courses to it's staff.

• Fire Marshal

• Moving and Handling People

• Moving and Handling People Update

• Emergency First Aid at Work

• First Aid at Work

• First Aid at Work Requalification

• First Aid at Work Annual refresher

• Paediatric First Aid



Page 5 to 7

The budget available and advertised was £180,000 (Total Contract) and the successful bid
was for £109000,000 which was based on estimated courses included within the pricing
schedule. However, to allow flexibility in case the number of attendee's required increases
over the contract value budget will be based on £150,000 (Total Contract).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-006947

/Notice/006947-2022


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CWC21020

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

First Response First Aid Ltd

118 Lindon Road, Brownhills

Walsall

WS8 7BW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 7 to 7

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £109,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Wolverhampton City Council

Wolverhampton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T22:40:06+0100
	TCPDF




